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M.ts.A. Srmester-III Examination
WORKING CAPTTAI, MANAGEMCNT

Paper-NlBA./3103/F

I ime : I hree Hours] [Milxinrum Marks : 70

N.B. : (1) Allempt all questions.

(2) Iigures to the right indicate marks.

SECTION-A
l. (l\) Conceptualizc working capital ard also stale the imponaDce oI working capital to the

business concern 14

OR
(B) [xplaill various (]eterminaDts ilrfluencing working capital. And also explajn the assessment

of,'r'orking capital requirement 1.1

SECTION-B
2 (A) What are thc difLrent marketablc securities ? Explain 7

(B) Sarathi and Co. wishcs lo arrange oYerdral-t facilities \lith its balkers during thc period
April to June, when ir will be manufacturing mostly lor stock. Preparc a cash budgct
lor the abolc period on lhe basis of lbllou'ing data :

NIon(hs Sales Purchas€s Wages

leb.
N{ar.

Ap..

N1a1

J une

Additional information :

(1) 50% of crcdit sales is reallsed in the month lollowing the sales and the remaining
50% in the sccond month follorving.

(2) Crcditors are paid in thc monlh ibllo$'ing the monih of pwchase.

(3) Estimated cash al bar* ou lst April Rs. 25,000. 7

()R

(C) What do you understand by cash management ? Ilxplain its objectives. 7

(D) From thc following profit and loss account, determine cash from operations :

Dr. Profit and Loss A,'c [For lhe Year 31103/15] Cr.

Particul:trs l{s. Particulars Rs.

1,80.000

1,92,000

1,08,000

1.7'1,000

1,26,000

r.24,800

t,.14,000

2,43,000

2,46,000

2,68,000

12.000

14.000

11,000

10.000

5,000

To Salaries

To Rent

lo lJcprccrahon

To Goodwill W/off
To Prnvision tor Tax
'[o Net Profit

25.000

1,000

20,000

15.000

12.000

78,000

tsy Gross Profit

By Profit on Sale

of Land

By Incomc Tax

Refund

1I 5t 00{l

(Contd.)

t.25.000

| ',.ooo

| ,,.ooo
1Jr-000
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(A) Optimum lcrel of cash ['alan.r: art .:lctcnrrinei b\ Benanek \lodcl Do you agree ?

Justf your opirlon l'1 tri\ing e:sulnFlrons ofthe m'rdel' '7

(B) Niyati Ltd r]rilinlairls ll scparate ceih disbursement eccount' lt'laL disbursemcnts are

Its. 1,05.000 pcr rnonth or lts I l.60.lXr( fer annum- ?\dminislralive and transaction cost

oftranrfering caih t(' lisl'(.r5emcnt tcrliunt is Ri l{) fcr transfer' \larketable securities

,viel:l is 89i pel annJ,ilr l)eternllnr tllr oplimum cash balancc according to Uaumol

modcl- 1

OR

(C) \\ihat are the dillerenr li'.ctors to m.asrrc corporatc liquidir,'" ? Explain. 7

(D) A Ltd. estinretcd cash retluirement is ol'lLs 10,00.000 The cornpany has incurred cost

ol conlcrsion of markclilblc securitics per 1ot is Rs. 1,000. Company can carn

59"o annual yicld on:1s scclrrilies. Dclr.mine thc cconomic lot s ze can be obtained b-v

lhc Bdumrl m,\:c.. j

SECTIo\---C

(A) Dis,russ thc conccpt ol ilvelltorv nlrnagcnrent and control. '7

(B) ExFlain  BC model .ri lnr.ntorl'\la,r]gcrnent with the help of suitable examples. 7

OR

(Cl) What are the benefits of inveltory ninagement ? f)isouss lhe cost involved in holdilg
inventor-res. i

(l)) Fxplain thc con.ept oi Jusi in fimc i.lll) \\ith thc holp of suitrble exanplcs i
SECTIoN T)

ARC Ltd. corsiclcring the lbllrrrving credil lolic-y ahernxtivcs :

l'|lrticulars E\isting

Policv

Option I Opti(,n ll

Credit Period (daysl

Sales (in l{s. Lakhs

Bac flebls (9/o of sales)

(lo!t of Credit -,\dmirli

slration (Rs. in fakh!)

Average Collection

Period (days.)

t0

r0.00

0 t0

.:t_i

60

12.00

6

0.:5

i)
'lhe average collcclion periorl dillirr fronr the credit poli.y alternatives as all debtors do
not slrictly adhere to the srrpuliitcd cc,:rdiri(.n. Compan), aehicves a contribution of 40% on
salcs and its requires 209i, l) A rcturn (,u :11.,'eittnent.

You are required to suggesl \t'hich credil p(,licy is more suitable to thc company and why ?
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